The School Service Buses

The allocation of bus passes and all things to do with the school transport is
arranged by North Yorkshire County Council, Passenger Transport Service
who are contactable on 01609 780780. This is not something that the

school arrange. This information is subject to change.

Bus timetables of services provided by North Yorkshire Passenger
Transport are available on their website or by following this link:
https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/bus-timetables

101S Permits only

Operator Stringers

Birkin 08.05 | Sherburn High School Depart 15.10
Hillam, Common Lane T Junction 08.07 Monk Fryston — York Road Bus Stop 15.18

Monk Fryston 08.10 Monk Fryston 15.25

Monk Fryston — York Road Bus Stop 08.12 Hillam, Common Lane T Junction 15.28
Sherburn High School 08.20 Birkin 15.30

098S Permits only Operator Stringers

Monk Fryston 08.05 | Sherburn High School Depart 15.10
Sherburn High School 08.15 | Monk Fryston 15.22

112S Permits only Operator York Pullman Bus Company Ltd.

RAF Church Fenton 07.50 | Sherburn High School Depart 15.10
Church Fenton, Fenton Flyer 07.55 | Church Fenton, Station Road Flyover | 15.25
Church Fenton Post Office 07.57 | Church Fenton Post Office 15.28
Church Fenton, Station Road 08.00 | Church Fenton, Fenton Flyer 15.30
Flyover

Sherburn High School 08.15 | RAF Church Fenton 15.35

109S Permits Only Biggin to Sherburn High School
No timetable available for this service

Operator MHT Enterprises



https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/bus-timetables

097S - Permits only Operator Arriva Yorkshire Ltd

Byram Park Estate 07.45 Sherburn High School Depart 14.55
Poultry Farm 07.50 Burton Salmon 15.08
Burton Salmon 07.52 Poultry Farm 15.10
Sherburn High School 08.15 Byram Park Estate 15.15
104S - Permits only Operator Reliance Motor Services
High Eggborough Lane/Weeland 07.20 Sherburn High School Depart 15.10
Road Bus Stop
Kellington - Bus Stop 07.28 Fairburn 15.23
Kellington - Post Office 07.30 Brotherton - Old Gt North 15.27
Rd/School Crofts
Beal - Gables Close 07.33 Knottingley - Low Green 15.35
Kellingley - Sudforth Lane 07.35 Kellingley - Sudforth Lane 15.40
Knottingley - Low Green 07.40 Beal - Gables Close 15.42
Brotherton - Old Great North 07.48 Kellington - Post Office 15.45
Road/School Crofts
Fairburn 07.52 Kellington - Bus Stop 15.47
Sherburn High School 08.05 High Eggborough Lane/Weeland | 15.55
Road Bus Stop
492 — Permits and Fares Operator North Yorkshire County Council
Ulleskelf 07.40 Sherburn High School Depart 15.10
Church Fenton RAF Station 07.45 Barkston Ash, Ash Tree 15.22
Church Fenton, White Horse 07.50 Saxton 15.25
Barkston Ash Hoy Trinity Church | 07.54 Barkston Ash Hoy Trinity Church 15.29
Saxton 07.58 Church Fenton, White Horse 15.34
Barkston Ash, Ash Tree 08.02 Church Fenton RAF Station 15.39
Sherburn High School 08.15 Ulleskelf 15.43




Lockers

We recommend that you rent out a locker for the academic year. Students
can access lockers before school, at break time, lunchtime and at the end of
the day.

They use a combination code which allows for secure storage.

As your son/daughter will be moving into Year 7, you will need to rent a
locker in the key stage 3 area.

S ecume

locker.rentals

How to Rent your Locker:

Option 1 - Visit www.locker.rentals

Option 2 - Scan the QR Code

Option 3 - Call the booking hotline 0333 772 9794
(£3.00 charge for telephone bookings)



http://www.locker.rentals

